

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.710 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.666 of 2025

All Manipur Contractors Assn
Forum & Anr ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

3.12.2025

Ms.R.K.Emily, learned Dy.GA appearing on behalf of
Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate prays for two weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit. Mr.W.Ashokkumar, learned counsel
for the petitioners has no objection.

List on 18.12.2025.

JUDGE